County Code

Missouri Popcorn Initial Planting Dates

2008 Crop Year

County Name

October 24, 2007

Initial Planting Date

005
007
021
041
057
079
081
087
097
107
109
115
127
129
143
147
207

Atchison
Audrain
Buchanan
Chariton
Dade
Grundy
Harrison
Holt
Jasper
Lafayette
Lawrence
Linn
Marion
Mercer
New Madrid
Nodaway
Stoddard

April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 10, 2008
April 1, 2008

April 10, 2008
April 1, 2008

If you have questions, please contact: USDA / Risk Management Agency / Topeka Regional Office — Telephone

785.266.0248



